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TUITION INFORMATION

Registration Fee (non-refundable)

2024 - 2025

Registration fee on the month of February only

Registration fee starting March 1, 2024,

First Tuition Payment due on July 1, 2024
Last 72 payment is due on May 1, 2025

Nido Community
Half Day
Full Day
Infant/Toddler Community
Half Day
Full Day
Children’s House
Half Day
Full Day

The school offers a 10% discount on 2" and 3 sibling on monthly tuition.

Morning Care

Afternoon Care

1. In case of a child(ren) being withdrawn from school for any reason, the obligation to pay
the tuition for the entire year will cease once payment of the entire month in which the

(2 months — 18 months)
8:30 a.m. —12:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.
(18 months — 36 months)
8:30 a.m. —12:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m. -- 2:30 p.m.

(3 to 6 years old)

8:30 a.m. — 12:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.

Childcare Hours
7:30 a.m. —8:30 a.m.
2:30 p.m. —4:30 p.m.

child leaves, plus one extra month of tuition are made.

Yearly Tuition

$7,875.00
$8,400.00

$7350.00
$7980.00

$7297.50
$7402.50

10 2= monthly

$380
$430

Payments

$750.00
$800.00

$700.00
$760.00

$695.00
$705.00

$8 per hr.
$8 per hr.




