



1999 - 2024

244 N.Resler El Paso, TX 79912

Bus. (915) 587-4MLC (652)

montessorilearningcenterelpaso.com

CENTER"Education for Life"

by: Dr. Moutessori

TUITION INFORMATION 2024 – 2025

Registration Fee (non-refundable)

Registration fee on the month of February only

\$380

Registration fee starting March 1, 2024,

\$430

First Tuition Payment due on July 1, 2024 Last ½ payment is due on May 1, 2025

Yearly Tuition 10 ½ monthly

Payments

Nido Community	(2 months – 18 months)		
mao community	(2 months to months)		
Half Day	8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.	\$7,875.00	\$750.00
Full Day	8:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.	\$8,400.00	\$800.00
Infant/Toddler Community	(18 months – 36 months)		
Half Day	8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.	\$7350.00	\$700.00
Full Day	8:30 a.m 2:30 p.m.	\$7980.00	\$760.00
Children's House	(3 to 6 years old)		
Half Day	8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.	\$7297.50	\$695.00
Full Day	8:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.	\$7402.50	\$705.00

The school offers a 10% discount on 2nd and 3rd sibling on monthly tuition.

Childcare Hours

Morning Care	7:30 a.m. – 8:30 a.m.	\$8 per hr.
Afternoon Care	2:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.	\$8 per hr.

1. In case of a child(ren) being withdrawn from school for any reason, the obligation to pay the tuition for the entire year will cease once payment of the entire month in which the child leaves, plus one extra month of tuition are made.